

GAHC010049132025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/140/2025

DHANASHREE KALITA
D/O. JOY CHARAN KALITA, R/O. VILLAGE BARJAR, P.O- BARAMA, DIST-
NALBARI (ASSAM), PIN- 781346.

VERSUS

J. P. BRAHMA AND ANR
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION, BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL,
KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM

2:DR. RAIROOB BRAHMA
PRINCIPAL(I/C) AND SECRETARY AND THE SELECTION COMMITTEE FOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
IN THE BARAMA COLLEGE
BARAMA
DIST- BAKSA (BTR)
ASSAM
PIN-781346

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D MAHANTA,

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

Date : 10.03.2025

Heard Mr. D. Mahanta, learned counsel for the petitioner.

This application under Article 215 of the Constitution of India as well as Section 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, read with Rule 9 of the Contempt of Court (Gauhati High Court) Rules 1977, is preferred by the petitioner, namely, Dhanashree Kalita, for willful and deliberate disobedience of the order of this Court dated 22.01.2025, passed in WP(C) No. 3058/2024 and WP(C) No. 2776/2024.

Perused the petition and the documents placed on record and also perused the order dated 22.01.2025.

Let notice be issued to the respondents/contemnors, returnable in 3 (three) weeks.

Steps be taken by Registered post with A/D as well as usual process within a week from today.

List the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant