

GAHC010049132025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/140/2025**

DHANASHREE KALITA  
D/O. JOY CHARAN KALITA, R/O. VILLAGE BARJAR, P.O- BARAMA, DIST-  
NALBARI (ASSAM), PIN- 781346.

VERSUS

J. P. BRAHMA AND ANR  
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION, BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL,  
KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM

2:DR. RAIROOB BRAHMA  
PRINCIPAL(I/C) AND SECRETARY AND THE SELECTION COMMITTEE FOR  
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR  
IN THE BARAMA COLLEGE  
BARAMA  
DIST- BAKSA (BTR)  
ASSAM  
PIN-781346

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR D MAHANTA,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. P MAHANTA (R-2), P HAZARIKA(R-1),MR. S R RABHA (R-1),V KHAKHALARY(R-2),C SARMA(R-2),MS. P SAHARIA(R-2)

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

**ORDER**

**06-06-2025**

Heard Shri D. Mahanta, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Shri P. Mahanta, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2, who submits that affidavit has already been filed. He has also been provided with the instructions that his client has forwarded the resolution of the Governing Body to the appropriate authority.

Shri S. R. Rabha, learned counsel has entered appearance for the respondent no. 1 and prays for some time to obtain instructions / file affidavit-in-opposition.

List after 4 (four) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**