

GAHC010049132025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/140/2025

DHANASHREE KALITA
D/O. JOY CHARAN KALITA, R/O. VILLAGE BARJAR, P.O- BARAMA, DIST-
NALBARI (ASSAM), PIN- 781346.

VERSUS

J. P. BRAHMA AND ANR
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION, BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL,
KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM

2:DR. RAIROOB BRAHMA
PRINCIPAL(I/C) AND SECRETARY AND THE SELECTION COMMITTEE FOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
IN THE BARAMA COLLEGE
BARAMA
DIST- BAKSA (BTR)
ASSAM
PIN-781346

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D MAHANTA,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. P MAHANTA (R-2), MR A SHARMA(R-1),P BHOWMICK(R-1),MS. N CHOUDHURY(R-1),MS. B BHUYAN(R-1),MR. A K BHUYAN (R-1),P HAZARIKA(R-1),MR. S R RABHA (R-1),V KHAKHALARY(R-2),C SARMA(R-2),MS. P SAHARIA(R-2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 08.12.2025

Heard Mr. D. Mahanta, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. B. Bhuyan, learned senior counsel submits that she enters appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 and has filed her power today and therefore, prays for 3 (three) weeks' time to obtain instruction.

Prayer is allowed.

List after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant